Source: Own calculations based on Statistics Denmark, The AgriFish Agency, DTU Aqua, etc.

In the following, results will be presented for selected segments of the fleet.
2
 From a coastal

fishery and socioeconomic perspective the smaller vessels are particularly interesting when faced

with the L.O. Based on their discard rates, equipment, and target species the trawlers face specific

challenges under the L.O.

Below results are presented for gillnet and hook vessels between 12 and 15 meters. This is a

rather large group, containing 22 vessels, although the actual changes in economic performance

are modest. Relative changes in revenue and gross margin as a consequence of the L.O. are also

modest - and neutral when quotas are top-upped. Further, there are differences between fishing

areas with the vessels that operate in the Baltic Sea most affected by the L.O.

2
 All in all the analysis covers 19 segments. Results for all fleet segments can be seen in the report “Analyse

af de erhvervsøkonomiske konsekvenser af discardforbuddet” (Ravensbeck et al., 2015, in Danish) or

requested from the authors.

IIFET Scotland 2016 Conference Proceedings

10

Table 4. Gillnet/Hook 12-15m

DKK 1,0001 or % ton

   changes in

Scenarios
∆ Revenue

∆ Var.

costs ∆ Profitability ∆ Wages

∆ Gross

margin

∆

Revenue

∆ Gross

margin

Discard

landings

A1:  Effort reduction

(no quota adjustment)
-648 -101 -547 -81 -466 -2% -2% 34

A2: A1 + handling costs -648 0 -648 -81 -566 -2% -3% 34

A3: A1 + new minimum sizes -515 -101 -414 -74 -382 -2% -2% 30

A4: A1 + increased quota

utilisation
-149 -28 -121 -15 -106 -1% -1% 35

B1: Corresponding quota

adjustment
37 3 34 5 28 0% 0% 37

B2: B1 + handling costs 37 108 -71 5 -77 0% 0% 37

B3: B1 + new minimum sizes 79 0 79 9 69 0% 0% 30

C1: A1 + behavioural

changes

(25 % less discard landings)

-486 -76 -410 -61 -349 -2% -2% 26

1
 €1 = DKK 7.5

Source: Own calculations based on Statistics Denmark, The AgriFish Agency, DTU Aqua, etc.

Below are the results for the vessels 15-18 meters long using gillnet or hooks. The segment

obtains most of its revenue from the North Sea and where the largest absolute changes are felt,

while the activities in the Baltic Sea experience the largest relative changes. The segment

experiences slightly negative impacts on revenue (-2-0 %) and gross margin of (-3-0 %) in

scenarios without quota top-ups and almost neutral effects in scenarios with top-ups. With

increased quota utilization the segment can uphold its baseline economic performance as seen in

scenario A4, while new minimum sizes can reduce the impact of the L.O. Behavioral changes

reducing the catches of previously discarded fish by 25 % will have a neutral effect compared to a

pure effort reduction as seen in scenario A1.

IIFET Scotland 2016 Conference Proceedings

11

Table 5. Gillnet/Hook 15-18m

DKK 1,0001 or % ton

   changes in

Scenarios
∆ Revenue

∆ Var.

costs ∆ Profitability ∆ Wages

∆ Gross

margin

∆

Revenue

∆ Gross

margin

Discard

landings

A1:  Effort reduction

(no quota adjustment)
-1,291 -303 -988 -435 -553 -2% -2% 69

A2: A1 + handling costs -1,291 0 -1,291 -435 -856 -2% -3% 69

A3: A1 + new minimum sizes -913 -303 -610 -393 -217 -2% -1% 56

A4: A1 + increased quota

utilisation
-50 -52 1 -21 23 0% 0% 73

B1: Corresponding quota

adjustment
76 24 52 29 23 0% 0% 76

B2: B1 + handling costs 76 334 -258 29 -287 0% -1% 76

B3: B1 + new minimum sizes 181 0 181 44 137 0% 1% 56

C1: A1 + behavioural

changes

(25 % less discard landings)

-968 -227 -741 -326 -415 -2% -2% 52

1
 €1 = DKK 7.5

Source: Own calculations based on Statistics Denmark, The AgriFish Agency, DTU Aqua, etc.

Table 6. Danish seines/Gillnet/Trawl 12-15m

DKK 1,0001 or % ton

   changes in

Scenarios
∆ Revenue

∆ Var.

costs ∆ Profitability ∆ Wages

∆ Gross

margin

∆

Revenue

∆ Gross

margin

Discard

landings

A1:  Effort reduction

(no quota adjustment)
-5,578 -1,071 -4,506 -694 -3,812 -19% -27% 359

A2: A1 + handling costs -5,578 0 -5,578 -694 -4,883 -19% -34% 359

A3: A1 + new minimum sizes -3,520 -1,071 -2,449 -483 -2,302 -12% -16% 265

A4: A1 + increased quota

utilisation
-2,517 -183 -2,334 -206 -2,128 -8% -15% 452

B1: Corresponding quota

adjustment
512 8 504 85 419 2% 3% 512

B2: B1 + handling costs 512 1,530 -1,019 85 -1,104 2% -8% 512

B3: B1 + new minimum sizes 2,264 0 2,264 308 1,956 8% 14% 367

C1: A1 + behavioural

changes

(25 % less discard landings)

-4,183 -803 -3,380 -521 -2,859 -14% -20% 269

1
 €1 = DKK 7.5

Source: Own calculations based on Statistics Denmark, The AgriFish Agency, DTU Aqua, etc.

The table above shows the results for vessels that are 12-15 meters long and fishing with Danish

seines, gillnet, or trawl. Scenarios A1 and A2 show a decrease in gross margin of 27 and 34 %

respectively. New minimum sizes or increased quota utilization, in scenarios A3 and A4, would

more than halve the losses in gross margin from the L.O. with no quota top-up compared to a

situation with additional handling costs. The fleet segment would experience increases in revenue

and gross margin in the case of quota top-ups alone and in combination with new minimum sizes.